© Carrier Corporation 2013 Form 52V-3PD
a52-1337
The 52V Series vertical packaged
units offer the following advantages:
• Completely pre-charged with Puron
environmentally sound refrigerant
(R-410A)
• Easy access for in-place service of

Guide Specifications . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .18,19
3
Model number nomenclature
APPROXIMATE
FASTENER
LOCATIONS
ARCHITECTURAL
GRILLE
WALL SLEEVE
TO OUTSIDE
ELECTRICAL SERVICE
KNOCK-OUT
ELECTRICAL
DISCONNECT
REAR
ACCESS
PANEL
DRAIN
52VCR UNIT SHOWN
a52-1338
52 VE 12
52 — Vertical Packaged
Terminal Air
Conditioner
VC — C
Nominal Btuh
09 —   9,000
12  — 12,000
18  — 18,000
24  — 24,000
Heater Type
00 — None
ooling Only
VE — Cooling with Electric Heat
VQ — Heat Pump
VW — Cooling with Hot Water Heat
Heat Options
02 — 2 kW Electric Heat (sizes 09 and 12 only)
03 — 3 kW Electric Heat
04 — 4 kW Electric Heat
05 — 5 kW Electric Heat (sizes 12 to 24 only)
06 — 6 kW Electric Heat (sizes 18 and 24 only)
08 — 8 kW Electric Heat (sizes 18 and 24 only)
10 — 10 kW Electric Heat (sizes 18 and 24 only)
03
2R — 2-Row Hot Water Coil
3R — 3-Row Hot Water Coil (sizes 18 and 24 only)
R
R —  R-410A Refrigerant
Refrigerant Option
a52-1339
4
COOLING RATINGS — 52VCR COOLING ONLY, 52VER
ELECTRIC HEATING, AND 52VWR HOT WATER HEAT
UNITS
NOTES:
1. Tested at 95 F/75 F WB outdoor and 80 F DB/ 67 F WB indoor.
2. Tested in accordance with AHRI (Air-Conditioning, Heating, and
Refrigeration Institute) Standard 390.
COOLING RATINGS — 52VQR HEAT PUMP UNITS
                              LEGEND
NOTE: Rated in accordance with AHRI (Air-Conditioning, Heating, and
Refrigeration Institute) Standard 390. Ratings are net values, reflecting
the effects of circulating fan heat. Ratings are based on:
Cooling Standard: 80 F db, 67 F wb indoor entering-air temperature
and 95 F db, 75 F wb air entering outdoor unit.
HEATING RATINGS — 52VQR HEAT PUMP UNITS
NOTE: Rated in accordance with AHRI (Air-Conditioning, Heating, and
Refrigeration Institute) Standard 390. Ratings are net values, reflecting
the effects of circulating fan heat. Ratings are based on:
Heating Standard: 70 F db, 60 F wb indoor entering-air temperature
and 47 F db, 43 F wb air entering outdoor unit.
ELECTRIC HEATER RATINGS — 52VER ELECTRIC